Features and Benefits
• Enhanced Ease of Use - The Ninja
features a wide splicing chamber for
easier fiber loading. When compared
with previous models, the Ninja offers
400% more space around the fiber
holders.

Power Source AC input 100 to 240 V (50/60 Hz), DC Input 11 to 17 V without any change of hardware
FITEL Ninja  |  3
Ordering Information
Code Description
NJ001-1-V1 Splicer with 16 mm Fiber Holder S712T-016
NJ001-2-V1 Splicer with 10 mm Fiber Holder S712T-010
NJ001-3-EX-10-V1 Splicer with cleaver, S712T-010 holder, S211B
stripper, S943B battery, wipes and fluid
NJ001-EX-900-V1
Splicer with cleaver, S712S-250 and S712S-900
fiber holders, S211B stripper, S943B battery,
wipes and fluid
Fitel Ninja
4  |  www.ofsoptics.com
Standard Package
Item P/N Quantity
 FITEL NINJA NJ001 Main body
(including battery) NJ001-X-A-0001 1
Soft Carrying Case SCC-03 1
Spare Electrodes ELR-01 1 pair
AC Adapter S978A 1
AC Cable Cord — 1
Electrode Sharpener D5111 1
Cleaning Brush VGC-01 1
User Manual (CD) UMC-01 1
User Manual FTS - 347 1
Optional Components
Item P/N Quantity
Cooling Tray CTX-01 1
USB Cable USB-01 1
Battery Pack S946 1
16 mm Cleave length Tight Holder
10 mm Cleave len gth Tight Holder
S712T-016
S712T-010
1 pair
1 pair
160 µm coated Fiber Holder S712S-160 1 pair
250 µm coated Fiber Holder S712S-250 1 pair
500 µm coated Fiber Holder S712S-500 1 pair
900 µm coated Fiber Holder S712S-900 1 pair
Loose Tube Fiber Holder (Left side) S712S-LT-L 1 pair
Loose Tube Fiber Holder (Right side) S712S-LT-R 1 pair
Drop/Indoor Cable Holder S712S-1SM-D 1 pair
Low-friction Indoor Cable Holder S712S-1SM-ST 1 pair
Cordage Common Fiber Holder S712F-CM 1 pair
Ferrule Holder for AFL SOC (Holder for AFL SOC) S712-SOC-LC-AF 1
Ferrule Holder for Sumi SC/FC (Holder for Sumi SOC) S712C-SOC-SF 1
Cordage Holder for Both AFL & Sumi SC/LC (Holder for AFL/Sumi SOC) S712-SOC-ASC 1
Ring and slit tool for EZ!fuse SOC 2/3 mm SC/LC assemblies EZT-01 1
Splicer Scissors/ Kevlar Shear SS-01 1 pair
Removeable V-Groove NJA0004A 1
Spare Electrodes ELR-01 1 pair
EX-900-V1 Package
FITEL Ninja  |  5
Product Characteristics
Parameter Description
Applicable Fiber Type 250μm, 900μm, 2mm, 3mm
Connector Type SC, LC
Polishing UPC or APC (SM), PC (MM)
Insertion Loss Typical 0.3dB (SM), 0.1dB (MM)
Return Loss >60dB (SM/APC), >50dB (SM/UPC), >30dB (MM/PC)
Operating Temperature - 40 °C to 75 °C
Required Holders
Part Number Description
S712C-SGS9C-R-P SC type ferrule holder for FITEL splicer (Plastic)
1 piece is included in each MOQ 10 connectors
S712C-SGL9C-R-P LC type ferrule holder for FITEL splicer (Plastic)
1 piece is included in each MOQ 10 connectors
S712S-250 250µm coated fiber holder for FITEL splicer
S712S-900 900µm coated fiber holder for FITEL splicer
S712C-FSOC1-L Cordage holder for FITEL splicer
S712C-FSOC2-L Cordage holder S179, NJ001, EZT for 0.25mm bare fiber and 1.2mm
cordage
EZ!Fuse Product Information
Ordering Information
Product Code Description MOQ
FSOC-SC09-SM-U SC connector, SM UPC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
10 connectors
One S712C-
SGS9C-R-P is
supplied with each
MOQ of
10 connectors.
FSOC-SC23-SM-U SC connector, SM UPC polishing for 2/3mm cordage
FSOC-SC09-SM-A SC connector, SM APC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-SC23-SM-A SC connector, SM APC polishing for 2/3mm cordage
FSOC-SC09-M3-P SC connector, OM3 PC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-SC23-M3-P SC connector, OM3 PC polishing for 2/3mm cordage
FSOC-SC09-M1-P SC connector, OM1 PC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-SC23-M1-P SC connector, OM1 PC polishing for 2/3mm cordage
FSOC-SC48-SM-U SC connector, SM UPC polishing for 4.8mm cordage
FSOC-SC48-SM-A SC connector, SM APC polishing for 4.8mm cordage
FSOC-SC12-SM-U SC connector, SM UPC polishing for 1.2mm cordage
FSOC-SC12-SM-A SC connector, SM APC polishing for 1.2mm cordage
FSOC-LC09-SM-U LC connector, SM UPC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-LC20-SM-U LC connector, SM UPC polishing for 2mm cordage
FSOC-LC09-SM-A LC connector, SM APC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-LC20-SM-A LC connector, SM APC polishing for 2mm cordage
FSOC-LC09-M3-P LC connector, OM3 PC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-LC20-M3-P LC connector, OM3 PC polishing for 2mm cordage
FSOC-LC09-M1-P LC connector, OM1 PC polishing for 250/900μm fiber
FSOC-LC20-M1-P LC connector, OM1 PC polishing for 2mm cordage
For additional information please contact
your sales representative.
You can also visit our website at
www.ofsoptics.com or call 1-888-fiberhelp